
fHkykbZ bLikr la;a=
BHILAI STEEL PLANT

fHkykbZ&490 001 ¼NÙkhlx<+½] ,lVhMh dksM & 0788
Bhilai-490 001 (Chhattisgarh)

, ds jFk] eq[; dk;Zikyd vf/kdkjh 2200999 ceo_bsp@sail-bhilaisteel.com

A K Rath, CEO

ih ds nk’k] dk;Zikyd funs”kd ¼ladk;Z½ 2222388 dashpk@sail-bhilaisteel.com

P K Dash, ED (Works)

ch ih uk;d] dk;Zikyd funs”kd ¼foÙk ,oa ys[kk½ 2227882 bpnayak@sail-bhilaisteel.com

BP Nayak, ED (F&A)

vkyksd dqekj dchlriFkh] dk;Zikyd funs”kd 2221365 alok.kabisatpathy@

¼ifj;kstuk,¡½ sail-bhilaisteel.com

Alok Kumar Kabisatapathy, ED (Projects)

,l ds [kS:y clj] dk;Zikyd funs”kd ¼,e,e½ 2222090 ed_mm@sail-bhilaisteel.com

S K Khairul Basar, ED (MM)

,e fclokl] dk;Zikyd funs”kd ¼ekbUl ,oa jko?kkV½
M Biswas, ED (Mines & Rowghat) 2223726 ed_mines@sail-bhilaisteel.com

MkW ,l ds bLlj] funs”kd izHkkjh 2241123 skissar@sail-bhilaisteel.com

¼fpfdRlk ,oa LokLF; lsok,¡½
Dr S K Issar, DIR I/c (M&HS)

ds ds flag] dk;Zikyd funs”kd ¼dkfeZd ,oa iz”kklu½ 2222355 ed_pna@sail-bhilaisteel.com

K K Singh, ED (P & A)

fcLo:i lkgk] egkizca/kd izHkkjh ¼feYl½ 2221027 bsaha@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Biswarup Saha, GM I/c (Mills)

, ds feJk] egkizca/kd izHkkjh ¼ekbal½ 2227966 arvindkmishra@sail-bhilaisteel.com

A K Mishra, GM I/c (Mines)

izeksn dqekj f}osnh] egkizca/kd ¼xq.koRrk½ 2222040 pkdwivedi@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Pramod Kumar Dwivedi, GM (Quality)

deysUnq nkl] egkizca/kd izHkkjh 2222060 kdas@sail-bhilaisteel.com

¼vuqj{k.k ,oa mi;ksfxrk,¡½
Kamlendu Das, GM I/c (M&U)

,l ,u vkfcnh] egkizca/kd ¼ihihlh½ 2227876 snabidi@sail-bhilaisteel.com

S N Abidi, GM (PPC)

lqjsUnz flag] egkizca/kd ¼lqj{kk ,oa vfX”keu lsok,¡½ 2221026 surendersingh@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Surendra Singh, GM (Safety & Fire Serv)

th lsuxqIrk] egkizca/kd 2227844 gsengupta@sail-bhilaisteel.com

¼vkj,l,e] vkjVh,l ,oa vkjihMhch½
G Sengupta, GM (RSM, RTS & RPDB)

uke ,oa inuke & loZJh dk;kZy; nwjHkk”k bZ&esy
Name & Designation - S/Shri Office Telephone Email ID



uke ,oa inuke & loZJh dk;kZy; nwjHkk”k bZ&esy
Name & Designation - S/Shri Office Telephone Email ID

,e ih flag] egkizca/kd ¼,l,e,l&1½ 2226076 mpsingh2@sail-bhilaisteel.com

M P Singh, GM (SMS-I)

jktho lgxy] egkizca/kd ¼,l,e,l&2½ 2227841 rajeevsehgal@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Rajeev Sehgal, GM (SMS-II)

ih dqyd.khZ] egkizca/kd izHkkjh ¼lkexzh izca/ku½ 2227020 pkulkarni@sail-bhilaisteel.com

P Kulkarni, GM I/c (Materials - Mgmt)

,l jfoUnz ckcw] egkizca/kd ¼;wvkj,e½ 2221822 srbabu@sail-bhilaisteel.com

S Ravindra Babu, GM (URM)

MkW , ds xxZ] funs”kd ¼fpfdRlk ,oa LokLF; lsok,¡½ 2244241 akgarg@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Dr A K Garg, Director (M&HS)

,l vkj lw;Zoa’kh] egkizca/kd ¼CykLV QusZl½ 2227863 srsuryawanshi@sail-bhilaisteel.com

S R Suryawanshi, GM (Blast Furnace)

ds ,l ,l dUgS;k] egkizca/kd ¼lkexzh izca/ku½ 2227845 ksskanhaiya@sail-bhilaisteel.com

K S S Kanhaiya, GM (MM)

Mh ds lkgk] egkizca/kd ¼foRr ,oa ys[kk½ 2227868 dksaha@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Dipak Kumar Saha, GM (F&A)

fefFkys’k dqekj] egkizca/kd ¼vkarfjd vads{k.k½ 2221357 mk.bsp@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Mithilesh Kumar, GM (Internal Audit)

ih;w'k dqekj] egkizca/kd ¼lh ,aM vkbZVh½ 2221174 piyushkumar@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Piyush Kumar, GM (C&IT)

vkj ds xqIrk] egkizca/kd ¼vkbZ ,aM ,½ 2226039 rkgupta@sail-bhilaisteel.com

RK Gupta, GM (I&A)

,l ih flUgk] egkizca/kd ¼chch,e½ 2226791 spsinha@sail-bhilaisteel.com

S P Sinha, GM (BBM)

ts ds Hkkslys] egkizca/kd ¼fjÝsDVjh½ 2221308 jkbhosale@sail-bhilaisteel.com

J K Bhosale, GM (Refractory)

vkyksd pVthZ] egkizca/kd ¼,e fey ,aM MCY;wvkj,e½ 2222311 alokchatterjee@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Alok Chatterjee, GM (MMill & WRM)

th ,l Ogh lqczef.k;u] egkizca/kd 2226018 gsvsubramanyam@

¼lhvks ,aM lhlhMh½ sail-bhilaisteel.com

G S V Subramanian, GM (CO & CCD)

vkuan izdk’k JhokLro] egkizca/kd ¼”kkWIl½ 2227894 apsrivastava@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Anand Prakash Srivastava, GM (Shops)

vjfoan dqekj] egkizca/kd ¼esdsfudy½ 2227833 arvindkumar@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Arvind Kumar, GM (Mech.)
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Mh Mh ik=k] egkizca/kd ¼CykLV QusZlsl½ 2860011 ddpatro@sail-bhilaisteel.com

D D Patra, GM (Blast Furnaces)

ih ds ?kks”k] egkizca/kd ¼ifj;kstuk,¡ & 2226250 pkghosh@sail-bhilaisteel.com

ykSg ,oa “kfDr½
P K Ghosh, GM (Projects - Iron & Power)

,l ds esgrk] egkizca/kd 2226370 skmehta@sail-bhilaisteel.com

¼ifj;kstuk,¡&;wfVfyVh ,oa feYl½
S K Mehta, GM (Projects - Utilities & Mills)

MkW- , JhokLro] funs”kd 2856076 asrivastava@sail-bhilaisteel.com

¼fpfdRlk ,oa LokLF; lsok,¡½
Dr A Srivastava, Director (M&HS)

lquhy xqIrk] egkizca/kd ¼lrdZrk½ ,aM ,lhohvks 2221394 sunil.gupta@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Sunil Gupta, GM (Vig.) & ACVO

vfer lsu] egkizca/kd ¼ifj;kstuk,¡&def”kZ;y½ 2221763 amitsen@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Amit Sen, GM (Projects - Comml.)

;w ds ljdkj] MhvkbZth ¼lhvkbZ,l,Q½ 2221335 bsp-bhilai@sail-bhilaisteel.com

U K Sarkar, DIG (CISF)

fot; eSjky] mi egkizca/kd ¼ihvkj½ ,oa lhvkslh 2223587 vijaymairal@sail-bhilaisteel.com

Vijay Mairal, DGM (PR) & CoC

nqxkZiqj bLikr la;a=
DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT

nqxkZiqj & 713203 ¼if”pe caxky½]  VsfyQSDl%  0343&2574317@2574318
Durgapur - 713203 (West Bengal), Telefax :  0343 - 2574317 / 2574318

vfuckZu nklxqIrk] eq[; dk;Zikyd vf/kdkjh] 2740000 ceo@saildsp.co.in

vkbZ,lih vfrfjDr izHkkj 2582460

eq[; dk;Zikyd vf/kdkjh] Mh,lih 2574000

Anirban Dasgupta, CEO, ISP 2574317(FAX)

with addl. charge of CEO, DSP

Vh ch Çlg] dk;Zikyd funs'kd ¼ifj;kstuk½ 2740024 edprojects@saildsp.co.in

T B Singh, ED (Projects) 2742106 edproject@saildsp.co.in

izHkkr dqekj iz/kku] dk;Zikyd funs'kd ¼dk- ,oa iz”kk-½ 2740037 edpa@saildsp.co.in

Prabhat Kumar Pradhan, ED (P&A) 2574310

MkW ds ,u Bkdqj] funs'kd izHkkjh ¼fp- ,oa Lok- ls-½ 2745972 dspmhs@saildsp.co.in

Dr. K N Thakur, Director I/c (Medical & HS) 2562096

uke ,oa inuke & loZJh dk;kZy; nwjHkk”k bZ&esy
Name & Designation - S/Shri Office Telephone Email ID
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